

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1241 of 2015

=====
NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
HEMLATABEN DHIRAJBHAI PATEL & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR GC MAZMUDAR(1193) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR HG MAZMUDAR(1194) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 6
MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4,5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 07/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr GC Mazmudar and Mr HG Mazmudar
for Appellant No.1 has filed a leave note. Stand over to
21.11.2025.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)