

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1241 of 2015

=====
NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
HEMLATABEN DHIRAJBHAI PATEL & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR GC MAZMUDAR(1193) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR HG MAZMUDAR(1194) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. ALKESH N SHAH(3749) for the Defendant(s) No. 6
MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4,5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 03/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Alkesh N. Shah, learned advocate for respondent No.6
has filed sick note. Matter is adjourned to 17.03.2026.

SUDHIR

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)